
RESOLUTION # 13-22 

 

ESTABLISHING THE BOROUGH HOLIDAYS FOR 2013 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF SOUTH PLAINFIELD, 

NEW JERSEY, THAT: 

 

the calendar of employee holidays for the year 2013 be adopted as follows: 

  

January 1, 2013    Tuesday  New Year’s Day 

January 21, 2013   Monday  Martin Luther King 

February 12, 2013             Tuesday  Lincoln’s Birthday 

February 18, 2013   Monday  President’s Day 

March 29, 2013    Friday   Good Friday 

May 27, 2013    Monday  Memorial Day 

July 4, 2013    Thursday  Independence Day 

September 2, 2013   Monday  Labor Day (Except Police Officers) 

October 14, 2013   Monday  Columbus Day 

November 5, 2013   Tuesday  Election Day (Police Only) 

November 11, 2013   Monday  Veteran’s Day 

November 28, 2013   Thursday  Thanksgiving Day 

November 29, 2013   Friday    Day After Thanksgiving (Per Contracts) 

December 25, 2013   Wednesday  Christmas Day 

       

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that should the approved holidays be changed due to contract 

negotiations, this schedule will be adjusted accordingly; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any day designated by the Governor of the State of New Jersey or 

the President of the United States be also designated a holiday. Those holidays falling on Saturday shall 

be observed on Friday and those holidays falling on Sunday shall be observed on Monday. 

 
COUNCIL MOTION 2ND AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT RECUSE 

Councilman Barletta   X     

Councilman Bengivenga   X     

Councilman Diana   X     

Councilman McConville X  X     

Councilman White  X X     

Council President Rusnak   X     

 VOTE: 6 0  

Mayor Anesh – TIE ONLY     

 

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and 

exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor 

and Borough Council of South Plainfield Borough 

on January 5, 2013 

 

  

 

 

Amy Antonides, RMC/CMC 

Municipal Clerk – South Plainfield Borough 


